ſ							
$ \neg$	FORM PTO-1619A	C	6-25-1999	1 •••••		ent of Commerce	
で	OMB 0651-0027				NEC		
a							
Q	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
٩	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
g	Submission Type		Conveyance Type XX Assignment Security Agreement				
E	XX New Resubmission (Non-	Recordation)			-		
	Document ID#			Change of	Name		
	Correction of PTO E Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	ent		
	Corrective Documen	rame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governr partmental File	nent Agencies)	le	
	Conveying Party(ies)					Execution Date	
~	Name (line 1) HAHN ,	Gary S.				nth Day Year 061996	
5	Name (line 2)				E	xecution Date	
56098 Ro	Second Party Name (line 1) THUESC	N, David O.				onth Day Year 9061996	
3	Name (line 2)						
2	Receiving Party			lark if additional name	s of receiving part	ies attached	
8 0		DERM TECHNOLOGI	:ES			ument to be recorded assignment and the	
•	Name (line 2)				domic	ving party is not ciled in the United s, an appointment	
	Address (line 1)	Holiday Court			of a repre	domestic sentative is attached.	
	Address (line 2)				separ	gnation must be a rate document from nment.)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[~~~ ~~~		
	Address (line 3) La Jo]	City	CA State/Country	[92	037 Zip Code		
	Domestic Represent		Enter	for the first Receiving	Party only.		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)	- <u></u>					
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)	~					
06/1	85/1999 DNGUYEN 00000095 122	2475 08860959	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
01	FC:581 40.00 CH)					
	Public burden reporting for this collect	ction of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes p	per Cover Sheet to be recorde	d, including time for rev	riewing the document and	
	gathering the data needed to complet Dis_20231 and to the Office of Inform Information Sollection Budget Packag	e the Cover Sheet. Send comments ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office ge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	regarding this burden estimate to t of Management and Budget, Paper & Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE	the U.S. Patent and Trademark work Reduction Project (0651 IND REQUESTS TO RECORD	c Office, Chief Informatic -0027), Washington, D.C ASSIGNMENT DOCUMS	on Officer, Washington, 20503. See OMB	
		de esta de la seconda	بمندمه المعازينهمم طفنين امما	choot(c) informatic	on to.	·	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0876						

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 226/221						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 489-1600						
Name Paul H. Meier						
Address (line 1) Lyon & Lyon LLP						
Address (line 2) 633 West 5th Street, Suite 4700						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #12-2475						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Paul H. Meier Reg. No. 32,274Pull MulinJune 21, 1999Name of Person SigningSignatureDate						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GARY S. HAHN and DAVID O. THUESON, citizens of the United States, residing at 2371 Lagoon View Drive, Cardiff by the Sea, California 92007, and 12740 Boxwood Court, Poway, California 92064, respectively, have invented new and useful FORMULATIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING SKIN IRRITATION for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on December 21, 1994, bearing Serial No. 08/362,101; and

WHEREAS, COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES, an organization having a place of business at 3252 Holiday Court, La Jolla, California 92037, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said GARY S. HAHN and DAVID O. THUESON ("ASSIGNORS"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications relating to said invention and any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority

1

rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

- 111
- ///
- 111
- ///
- ///
- 111

///

///

111

2

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in

any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND at La Jolla, California, this 6th day of September 1996.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 85. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO On September _ (0 ____ 1996, before me, K - L -. LORD - NOTARI personally appeared Gary S. Hahn, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. R. L. LORD Commission #1080307 Notary Public -- California Notary Public in and for San Diego County said County and State My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 1999 WITNESS MY HAND at La Jolla, California, this // day of September 1996. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO (l , 1996, before me, On September personally appeared David O. Thueson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. R. L. LORD Notery Public in and for Commission #1080307 otary Public - California said County and State San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 1999

RECORDED: 06/22/1999